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キ
シ
ョ
ウ

Si
sy

ri
nc
hi
um

 
s
p
.

●
1

3
3
0

ヒ
メ
ヒ
オ
ウ
ギ
ズ
イ
セ
ン

Tr
it

on
ia
 c
ro
co
sm
ae
fl
or
a

●
●

●
●

●
5

3
3
1
イ

グ
サ

科
ニ
セ
コ
ウ
ガ
イ
ゼ
キ
シ
ョ
ウ

Ju
nc

us
 m
ar
gi
na
tu
s

●
1

3
3
2

コ
ゴ
メ
イ

Ju
nc

us
 
s
p
.

●
●

●
3

3
3
3
ツ

ユ
ク

サ
科

ノ
ハ
カ
タ
カ
ラ
ク
サ

Tr
ad

es
ca
nt
ia
 f
lu
mi
en
si
s

要
注

意
（

不
足

）
●

●
●

3
3
3
4

ム
ラ
サ
キ
ツ
ユ
ク
サ

Tr
ad

es
ca
nt
ia
 r
ef
le
xa

●
1

3
3
5
イ

ネ
科

ノ
ゲ
シ
バ
ム
ギ

Ag
ro

py
ro
n 
re
pe
ns
 
f
.
ar
is
ta
tu
m

●
1

3
3
6

コ
ヌ
カ
グ
サ

Ag
ro

st
is
 a
lb
a

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
●

1
0

3
3
7

ク
ロ
コ
ヌ
カ
グ
サ

Ag
ro

st
is
 n
ig
ra

●
●

2
3
3
8

ハ
イ
コ
ヌ
カ
グ
サ

Ag
ro

st
is
 s
to
lo
ni
fe
ra

●
●

●
●

●
●

6
3
3
9

ヌ
カ
ス
ス
キ

Ai
ra

 c
ar
yo
ph
yl
le
a

●
●

●
●

4
3
4
0

ハ
ナ
ヌ
カ
ス
ス
キ

Ai
ra

 e
le
ga
ns

●
●

●
●

4
3
4
1

ヒ
メ
ヌ
カ
ス
ス
キ

Ai
ra

 e
le
ga
nt
is
si
ma
 
s
s
p
.
am
bi
gu
a

●
1

3
4
2

オ
オ
ス
ズ
メ
ノ
テ
ッ
ポ
ウ

Al
op

ec
ur
us
 p
ra
te
ns
is

●
●

●
●

4
3
4
3

オ
オ
ハ
マ
ガ
ヤ

Am
mo

ph
il
a 
br
ev
il
ig
ul
at
a

●
●

2
3
4
4

メ
リ
ケ
ン
カ
ル
カ
ヤ

An
dr

op
og
on
 v
ir
gi
ni
cu
s

要
注

意
（

不
足

）
●

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
1
4

3
4
5

ハ
ル
ガ
ヤ

An
th

ox
an
th
um
 o
do
ra
tu
m

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
7

3
4
6

カ
ラ
ス
ム
ギ

Av
en

a 
fa
tu
a

●
●

●
●

4
3
4
7

コ
バ
ン
ソ
ウ

Br
iz

a 
ma
xi
ma

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
7

3
4
8

ヒ
メ
コ
バ
ン
ソ
ウ

Br
iz

a 
mi
no
r

●
●

●
●

●
●

6
3
4
9

ヤ
ク
ナ
ガ
イ
ヌ
ム
ギ

Br
om

us
 c
ar
in
at
us

●
1

3
5
0

イ
ヌ
ム
ギ

Br
om

us
 c
at
ha
rt
ic
us

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
7
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国
外

外
来

種
一

覧
（

植
物

）
　

（
そ

の
8
）

植
物

基
図

北
海

道
東
北

北
陸

近
畿

中
国

四
国
九
州

北
海
道

関
東

中
部

近
畿

中
国

四
国

九
州

N
o
.

科
和

名
種
和
名

学
名

外
来

種

石 狩 川  ※

鳴 瀬 川

米 代 川

阿 賀 野 川  ※

姫 川  ※

由 良 川  ※

北 川
日 野 川  ※

土 器 川

小 丸 川  ※

網 走 川

尻 別 川

釧 路 川

那 珂 川

木 曽 川 (木 曽 川 )

木 曽 川 (長 良 川 )

木 曽 川 (揖 斐 川 )

大 和 川

円 山 川

旭 川
重 信 川

本 明 川

確 認 河 川 数

3
5
1

コ
ス
ズ
メ
ノ
チ
ャ
ヒ
キ

Br
om

us
 i
ne
rm
is

●
1

3
5
2

ハ
マ
チ
ャ
ヒ
キ

Br
om

us
 m
ol
li
s

●
1

3
5
3

ヒ
ゲ
ナ
ガ
ス
ズ
メ
ノ
チ
ャ
ヒ
キ

Br
om

us
 r
ig
id
us

●
●

●
●

4
3
5
4

カ
ラ
ス
ノ
チ
ャ
ヒ
キ

Br
om

us
 s
ec
al
in
us

●
●

2
3
5
5

オ
ヒ
ゲ
シ
バ

Ch
lo

ri
s 
vi
rg
at
a

●
1

3
5
6

ヒ
ゲ
ガ
ヤ

Cy
no

su
ru
s 
ec
hi
na
tu
s

●
1

3
5
7

カ
モ
ガ
ヤ

Da
ct

yl
is
 g
lo
me
ra
ta

要
注

意
（

緑
化

）
●

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
●

9
3
5
8

ニ
コ
ゲ
ヌ
カ
キ
ビ

Di
ch

an
th
el
iu
m 
ac
um
in
at
um

●
1

3
5
9

シ
バ
ム
ギ

El
ym

us
 r
ep
en
s

要
注

意
（

緑
化

）
●

●
●

3
3
6
0

シ
ナ
ダ
レ
ス
ズ
メ
ガ
ヤ

Er
ag

ro
st
is
 c
ur
vu
la

要
注

意
（

緑
化

）
●

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
1
8

3
6
1

コ
ス
ズ
メ
ガ
ヤ

Er
ag

ro
st
is
 p
oa
eo
id
es

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
7

3
6
2

オ
ニ
ウ
シ
ノ
ケ
グ
サ

Fe
st

uc
a 
ar
un
di
na
ce
a

要
注

意
（

緑
化

）
●

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
1
2

3
6
3

ヒ
ロ
ハ
ノ
ウ
シ
ノ
ケ
グ
サ

Fe
st

uc
a 
pr
at
en
si
s

●
●

●
●

4
3
6
4

シ
ラ
ゲ
ガ
ヤ

Ho
lc

us
 l
an
at
us

●
●

2
3
6
5

ム
ギ
ク
サ

Ho
rd

eu
m 
mu
ri
nu
m

●
1

3
6
6

ネ
ズ
ミ
ホ
ソ
ム
ギ

Lo
li

um
 
x
 
hy
br
id
um

●
●

●
●

4
3
6
7

ネ
ズ
ミ
ム
ギ

Lo
li

um
 m
ul
ti
fl
or
um

要
注

意
（

緑
化

）
●

●
●

●
●

●
●

7
3
6
8

ホ
ソ
ム
ギ

Lo
li

um
 p
er
en
ne

要
注

意
（

緑
化

）
●

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
8

3
6
9

ボ
ウ
ム
ギ

Lo
li

um
 r
ig
id
um
 
s
s
p
.
le
pt
ur
oi
de
s

●
1

3
7
0

ド
ク
ム
ギ

Lo
li

um
 t
em
ul
en
tu
m

●
1

3
7
1

イ
ネ

Or
yz

a 
sa
ti
va

●
●

●
3

3
7
2

ハ
ナ
ク
サ
キ
ビ

Pa
ni

cu
m 
ca
pi
ll
ar
e

●
1

3
7
3

オ
オ
ク
サ
キ
ビ

Pa
ni

cu
m 
di
ch
ot
om
if
lo
ru
m

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
1
7

3
7
4

ギ
ネ
ア
キ
ビ

Pa
ni

cu
m 
ma
xi
mu
m

●
1

3
7
5

キ
ビ

Pa
ni

cu
m 
mi
li
ac
eu
m

●
1

3
7
6

シ
マ
ス
ズ
メ
ノ
ヒ
エ

Pa
sp

al
um
 d
il
at
at
um

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
1
3

3
7
7

キ
シ
ュ
ウ
ス
ズ
メ
ノ
ヒ
エ

Pa
sp

al
um
 d
is
ti
ch
um

要
注

意
（

緑
化

）
●

●
●

●
●

5
3
7
8

チ
ク
ゴ
ス
ズ
メ
ノ
ヒ
エ

Pa
sp

al
um
 d
is
ti
ch
um
 
v
a
r
.
in
du
tu
m

●
1

3
7
9

ア
メ
リ
カ
ス
ズ
メ
ノ
ヒ
エ

Pa
sp

al
um
 n
ot
at
um

●
●

●
●

●
5

3
8
0

タ
チ
ス
ズ
メ
ノ
ヒ
エ

Pa
sp

al
um
 u
rv
il
le
i

●
●

●
●

●
●

6
3
8
1

オ
オ
ア
ワ
ガ
エ
リ

Ph
le

um
 p
ra
te
ns
e

要
注

意
（

緑
化

）
●

●
●

●
●

●
●

7
3
8
2

マ
ダ
ケ

Ph
yl

lo
st
ac
hy
s 
ba
mb
us
oi
de
s

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
1
1

3
8
3

モ
ウ
ソ
ウ
チ
ク

Ph
yl

lo
st
ac
hy
s 
pu
be
sc
en
s

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
7

3
8
4

ツ
ル
ス
ズ
メ
ノ
カ
タ
ビ
ラ

Po
a 

an
nu
a 

v
a
r
.
re
pt
an
s

●
●

2
3
8
5

コ
イ
チ
ゴ
ツ
ナ
ギ

Po
a 

co
mp
re
ss
a

●
●

●
3

3
8
6

ヌ
マ
イ
チ
ゴ
ツ
ナ
ギ

Po
a 

pa
lu
st
ri
s

●
●

●
●

●
5

3
8
7

ナ
ガ
ハ
グ
サ

Po
a 

pr
at
en
si
s

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
●

8
3
8
8

オ
オ
ス
ズ
メ
ノ
カ
タ
ビ
ラ

Po
a 

tr
iv
ia
li
s

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
9

3
8
9

ト
ウ
チ
ク

Si
no

ba
mb
us
a 
to
ot
si
k

●
1

3
9
0

セ
イ
バ
ン
モ
ロ
コ
シ

So
rg

hu
m 
ha
le
pe
ns
e

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
9

3
9
1

ヒ
メ
モ
ロ
コ
シ

So
rg

hu
m 
ha
le
pe
ns
e 

f
.
mu
ti
cu
m

●
1

3
9
2

イ
ヌ
ナ
ギ
ナ
タ
ガ
ヤ

Vu
lp

ia
 b
ro
mo
id
es

●
1

3
9
3

ナ
ギ
ナ
タ
ガ
ヤ

Vu
lp

ia
 m
yu
ro
s

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
7

3
9
4

オ
オ
ナ
ギ
ナ
タ
ガ
ヤ

Vu
lp

ia
 m
yu
ro
s 

v
a
r
.
hi
rs
ut
a

●
1

3
9
5
サ

ト
イ

モ
科

サ
ト
イ
モ

Co
lo

ca
si
a 
es
cu
le
nt
a

●
●

2
3
9
6
カ

ヤ
ツ

リ
グ

サ
科

ア
メ
リ
カ
ヤ
ガ
ミ
ス
ゲ

Ca
re

x 
sc
op
ar
ia

●
1

3
9
7

メ
リ
ケ
ン
ガ
ヤ
ツ
リ

Cy
pe

ru
s 
er
ag
ro
st
is

要
注

意
（

不
足

）
●

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
8

3
9
8
バ

シ
ョ

ウ
科

バ
シ
ョ
ウ

Mu
sa

 b
as
jo
o

●
1

3
9
9
シ

ョ
ウ

ガ
科

ミ
ョ
ウ
ガ

Zi
ng

ib
er
 m
io
ga

●
●

●
●

●
●

●
7

4
0
0
カ

ン
ナ

科
ハ
ナ
カ
ン
ナ

Ca
nn

a
 
x
 
ge
ne
ra
li
s

●
1
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国
外

外
来

種
一

覧
（

植
物

）
　

（
そ

の
9
）

植
物

基
図

北
海

道
東
北

北
陸

近
畿

中
国

四
国
九
州

北
海
道

関
東

中
部

近
畿

中
国

四
国

九
州

N
o
.

科
和

名
種
和
名

学
名

外
来

種

石 狩 川  ※

鳴 瀬 川

米 代 川

阿 賀 野 川  ※

姫 川  ※

由 良 川  ※

北 川
日 野 川  ※

土 器 川

小 丸 川  ※

網 走 川

尻 別 川

釧 路 川

那 珂 川

木 曽 川 (木 曽 川 )

木 曽 川 (長 良 川 )

木 曽 川 (揖 斐 川 )

大 和 川

円 山 川

旭 川
重 信 川

本 明 川

確 認 河 川 数

水
系

別
確

認
種

数
1
7
3

1
4
3

1
0
1

1
5
5

1
0
9

1
6
6

9
3

9
3

1
2
8

8
8

4
0

4
0

1
8

4
0

3
5

3
3

2
4

3
9

3
8

1
0

3
3

4
0

地
方

別
確

認
種

数
1
7
3

1
6
6

1
8
5

1
7
2

9
3

1
2
8

8
8

6
1

4
9

6
2

1
0

3
3

4
0

注
1
)
 
水

系
名

(
河

川
名

)
欄
の
※
は
植
物
相
調
査
と
基
図
調
査
の
両
方
を
実
施
し
た

河
川

を
示

し
、

基
図

調
査

の
結

果
を

含
ん

で
い

る
。

注
2
)
 
種

数
の

計
数

は
「

平
成
1
8
年
度
版
　
河
川
水
辺
の
国
勢
調
査
　
基
本
調
査
マ

ニ
ュ

ア
ル

[
河

川
版

]
」

に
準

拠
し

て
行

っ
た

。

凡
例

）
特

定
：

外
来

生
物

法
で
指
定
さ
れ
た
特
定
外
来
生
物

要
注

意
（

検
討

）
：
外
来
生
物
法
の
要
注
意
外
来
生
物
リ
ス
ト
掲
載
種
の

う
ち

、
被

害
に

係
る

一
定

の
知

見
は

あ
り

、
引

き
続

き
特

定
外

来
生

物
等

へ
の

指
定

の
適

否
に

つ
い

て
検
討
す
る
外
来
生
物

要
注

意
（

不
足

）
：
外
来
生
物
法
の
要
注
意
外
来
生
物
リ
ス
ト
掲
載
種
の

う
ち

、
被

害
に

係
る

知
見

が
不

足
し

て
お

り
、

引
き

続
き

情
報

の
集

積
に

努
め

る
外

来
生

物
要

注
意

（
緑

化
）

：
外
来
生
物
法
の
要
注
意
外
来
生
物
リ
ス
ト
掲
載
種
の

う
ち

、
別

途
総

合
的

な
検

討
を

進
め

る
緑

化
植

物
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